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Reading
Praise the Lord! Praise God in His sanctuary.
Your word invites us to approach You by every avenue of praise.
Grant us, Your church, the grace to play every instrument, to paint with every pigment, to enact with every
limb and gesture the fullness of Your glory.
Let everything that breathes, praise the Lord!
PRAISE THE LORD!

Welcome to Worshippers . .. ..o e e Rev. Tina Collins

Congregational Hymn No. 349

To God Be the Glory
MoOrNINg Prayer . .o e Rev. Kyle Hodge
Congregational Hymn No. 510
Lord, Here Am |
1Y <] 2 o T o X Rev. Lee Fox
Mercy and Humiilty
Luke 18:9-14

Congregational Dawnings Session

Benediction
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Ball Camp

Weekly

WEDNESDAY, October 29t

Trunk or Treat - Meet us @ 6:00 pm
for a fun evening

Choir Practice @ 6:45 pm

SUNDAY, November 2"

Sunday School for all ages @ 9:45 am

Worship in the sanctuary and on
FaceBook Live @ 11:00 am

Door Greeters:
9:30-10:30 * Rosemary & Jim Murphy
10:30 - 10:55 * Tim Thompson

Service/Mission
Opportunities

The 2026 Global Missions Offering,
Embracing Neighbors, Nurturing Hope,
invites us to live this calling daily by
choosing love, with gifts supporting CBF
field personnel in the US and around

the world; the campaign begins Sunday,
Oct 5%, with a goal of $5,000—please
pray for CBF staff, our church, and your
commitment—more details coming soon.

Please help stock the pantry for the
Blessing Box. We fill the box frequently.
Please check expiration dates of the food
you bring.

BLESSING BOX:

Leave what you can, so others
can take what they need.

2412 Ball Camp Byington Road

AnnouncemenTs

Important Dates

We're in need of volunteers to help with
children’s Sunday School for the month of
November, on Sundays and Wednesdays. If
you're able to serve, please contact Holly
Farler: Email: hafarler@yahoo.com Phone:
(865) 617-1943

Saturday, October 25: Young Adult Hike

Sunday, October 26 @ 4:30 pm: Senior
Adults gathering for hot dogs and hayrides
at Bolinger Farm.

Join us for family-friendly Halloween fun!
October 29 @ 6 pm for Trunk or Treat.

Announcements

Please remember to always wear a
Visitor Badge when you are in the church
during office hours. Visitor Badges

are hanging to your left as you enter

the church doors. Thank you for your
cooperation.

GIVING:

Please place your tithes and
offerings in the offering plate
outside the sanctuary or you may
give online through our website:
ballcamp.org

Scan Here To Give

Knoxville, TN 37931

Phone: (865) 693-1641

Sunday - October 26*2025

Staff

Rev. Lee Fox — Senior Minister
lee@ballcamp.org

Rev. Tina Collins — Minister of Music
tina@ballcamp.org

Rev. Kyle Hodge — Associate Pastor
for Families
kyle@ballcamp.org

Hannah Wong — Ministry Assistant
office@ballcamp.org

Thea Carter — Church Pianist

Amy Kluemper - Director of Parents Day
Out Program
amy@ballcamp.org

Bill Evans — Media Director
media@ballcamp.org

Julie Strevel — Church Hostess
julie@ballcamp.org

Rev. Holly Farler - Children’s Ministry
holly@ballcamp.org

Rev. Jacob Farler — Refuge Worship Leader

ballcamp.org



